
2024 European Championships Statistics – Men’s HJ                       by K Ken Nakamura 

Summary 
All time performance list at the European Championships 

Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 2:36 Andrey Silnov RUS 1 Göteborg 2006 
2 2 2.35 Steinar Hoen NOR 1 Helsinki 1994 
2 2 2.35 Bohadan Bondarenko  UKR 1 Zürich 2014 
2 2 2.35 Mateusz Przybylko GER 1 Berlin  2018 
5 5 2.34 Igor Paklin URS 1 Stuttgart 1986 
5 5 2.34 Drugutin Topic YUG 1 Split 1990 
5 5 2.34 Aleksey Yemelin URS 2 Split 1990 
5 5 2.34 Georgi Dakov BUL 3 Split 1990 
5 5 2.34 Artur Partyka POL 1 Budapest 1998 
5 5 2.34 Dalton Grant GBR 2 Budapest 1998 
5 5 2.34 Tomas Janku CZE 2 Göteborg 2006 
5 5 2.34 Stefan Holm SWE 3 Göteborg 2006 
5 5 2.34 Linus Thörnblad  SWE 4 Göteborg 2006 

 
Margin of Victory  
 Difference Winning Height Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 8cm 2.21 Valeriy Brumel URS Beograd 1962 
Min 0cm 2.12 

2.17 
2.20  
2.25  
2.34  
2.34   
2.31  

Jacques Madubost 
Valentin Gavrilov  
Kestutis Sapka  
Jesper Törring  
Dragutin Topic  
Artur Partyka   
Robbie Grabarz   

FRA 
URS 
URS 
DEN 
YUG 
POL  
GBR  

Budapest 
Athinai  
Helsinki  
Roma 
Split 
Budapest   
Helsinki  

1966 
1969 
1971 
1974 
1990 
1998  
2012 

 
Best Marks for Places in the European Championships   
Pos Height  Name Nat Venue Year 
1 2:36 Andrey Silnov RUS Göteborg 2006 
2 2.34 Aleksey Yemelin URS Split 1990 
3 2.34 Georgi Dakov BUL Split 1990 
4 2.34 Linus Thörnblad  SWE Göteborg 2006 
5 2.31 Jaroslaw Kotewicz 

Drugtin Topic 
POL 
YUG 

Helsinki 1994 

6 2.30 Steinar Hoen NOR Budapest 1998 
 
Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation (after 1970) 
Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 
GBR 2016  Robbie Grabrz Chris Baker  
UKR 2014 Bohdan Bondarenko Andriy Protsenko  
RUS 2010 Aleksander Shustov Ivan Ukhov  
SWE  2002  Stefan Holm Staffan Strand 
URS 1986 Igor Paklin Sergey Malchenko  
FRG 1982 Dietmar Mögenburg  Gerf Nagel  
URS 1978 Vladimir Yashchenko Aleksandr Grigoryev   
URS 1971 Kestutis Sapka   Rustam Akhmyetov  

 
Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event:   
Nation Men Women Venue Year  
FRG Dietmar Mögenburg Ulrike Meyfarth Athinai 1982 
GBR Alan Paterson Sheila Alexander Bruxelles  1950 



All time performance list at the European Championships 
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 2:36 Andrey Silnov RUS 1 Göteborg 2006 
2 2 2.35 Steinar Hoen NOR 1 Helsinki 1994 
2 2 2.35 Bohadan Bondarenko  UKR 1 Zürich 2014 
2 2 2.35 Mateusz Przybylko GER 1 Berlin  2018 
5 5 2.34 Igor Paklin URS 1 Stuttgart 1986 
5 5 2.34 Drugutin Topic YUG 1 Split 1990 
5 5 2.34 Aleksey Yemelin URS 2 Split 1990 
5 5 2.34 Georgi Dakov BUL 3 Split 1990 
5 5 2.34 Artur Partyka POL 1 Budapest 1998 
5 5 2.34 Dalton Grant GBR 2 Budapest 1998 
5 5 2.34 Tomas Janku CZE 2 Göteborg 2006 
5 5 2.34 Stefan Holm SWE 3 Göteborg 2006 
5 5 2.34 Linus Thörnblad  SWE 4 Göteborg 2006 

14  2.33 Artur Partyka  2= Helsinki 1994 
14 14 2.33 Steve Smith GBR 2= Helsinki 1994 
14 14 2.33 Aleksander Shustov RUS 1 Barcelona 2010 
14 14 2.33 Andriy Protsenko  UKR 2 Zürich 2014 
14 14 2.33 Maksim Nedasekau  BLR 2 Berlin  2018 
19 18 2.32 Sergey Klyugin RUS 3 Budapest 1998 
19 18 2.32 Martin Buß GER 4 Budapest 1998 
19 18 2.32 Gianmarco Tamberi  ITA 1 Amsterdam 2016 
22 21 2.31 Sergey Malchenko URS 2 Stuttgart 1986 
22 21 2.31 Carlo Thränhardt FRG 3 Stuttgart 1986 
22 21 2.31 Serhiy Dymchenko URS 4= Split 1990 
22  2.31 Dalton Grant  4= Split 1990 
22 21 2.31 Dietmar Mögenburg FRG 4= Split 1990 
22 21 2.31 Håkon Särnblom NOR 4 Helsinki 1994 
22 21 2.31 Jaroslaw Kotewicz POL 5= Helsinki 1994 
22  2.31 Dragutin Topic  5= Helsinki 1994 
22 21 2.31 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 1 München 2002 
22 21 2.31 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2 Barcelona 2010 
22 21 2.31 Robbie Grabrz  GBR 1 Helsinki 2012 
22 21 2.31 Raivydas Stanys  LTU 2 Helsinki 2012  
22 21 2.31 Ilya Ivanyuk  ANA 3 Berlin  2018 
34 32 2.30 Vladimir Yashchenko URS 1 Praha 1978 
34  2.30 Dietmar Mögenburg  1 Athinai 1982 
34 32 2.30 Dimitrios Kokotis GRE 5 Budapest 1998 
34  2.30 Steinar Hoen  6 Budapest 1998 
34  2.30 Yaroslav Rybakov  5 Göteborg 2006 
34  2.30 Ivan Ukhov  3 Zürich 2014 
34  2.30 Jaroslav Baba   4 Zürich 2014 
34  2.30 Gianmarco Tamberi    1 München  2022 
42  2.29 Stefan Holm  2 München 2002 
42 34 2.29 Martyn Bernard  GBR 3 Barcelona 2010 
42  2.29 Linus Thörnblad  SWE 4 Barcelona 2010 
42 34 2.29 Robbie Grabarz  GBR 2 Amsterdam  2016  
42 34 2.29 Chris Baker  GBR 3= Amsterdam 2016 
42 34 2.29 Eike Onnen  GER 3= Amsterdam  2016 
48 38 2.28 Aleksandr Grigoryev URS 2 Praha 1978 
48 38 2.28 Rolf Beilschmidt GDR 3 Praha 1978 
48  2.28 Dietmar Mögenburg  4 Stuttgart 1986 
48 38 2.28 Krzysztof Krawczyk POL 5 Stuttgart 1986 
48  2.28 Aleksey Yemelin  qA Split 1990 
48 38 2.28 Arturo Ortiz ESP qA Split 1990 
48  2.28 Georgi Dakov  qA Split 1990 
48  2.28 Dragutin Topic  qA Split 1990 
48  2.28 Dietmar Mögenburg  qA Split 1990 
48 38 2.28 Daniele Pagani ITA qA Split 1990 
48  2.28 Dalton Grant  qB Split 1990 



Lowest winning height since 1990:  2.30 by Gianmarco Tamberi in 2022;  
2.31 by Yaroslav Rybakov in 2002 & Robbie Grabrz in 2012  

 
Margin of Victory  
 Difference Winning Height Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 8cm 2.21 Valeriy Brumel URS Beograd 1962 
Min 0cm 2.12 

2.17 
2.20  
2.25  
2.34  
2.34   
2.31  

Jacques Madubost 
Valentin Gavrilov  
Kestutis Sapka  
Jesper Törring  
Dragutin Topic  
Artur Partyka   
Robbie Grabarz   

FRA 
URS 
URS 
DEN 
YUG 
POL  
GBR  

Budapest 
Athinai  
Helsinki  
Roma 
Split 
Budapest   
Helsinki  

1966 
1969 
1971 
1974 
1990 
1998  
2012 

 
Difference between 3rd and 4th place (medal versus no medal)  
 Difference 3rd place Height Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 5cm ** 

4cm 
2.29 
1.94 
2.10  
2.27 

Chris Baker & Eike Onnen 
Lauri Kalima  
Stig Pettersson  
Andrii Protsenko  

GBR & GER 
FIN 
SWE 
UKR 

Amsterdam  
Paris  
Stockholm 
München 

2016 
1938 
1958 
2022 

Min 0cm 2.30  
2.28 
2.29 
2.34 
2.27 
2.32 
2.24 
2.19  
1.96 
1.93  

Ivan Ukhov  
Mickaël Hanany  
Martyn Bernard 
Stefan Holm  
Staffan Strand 
Sergey Klyugin  
Gerd Nagel  
Vladimir Maly  
Jaroslav Kovar 
Nils Nicklen 

RUS 
FRA  
GBR 
SWE 
SWE 
RUS 
FRG 
TCH 
TCH 
FIN 

Zürich 
Helsinki  
Barcelona 
Göteborg 
München 
Budapest 
Athinai 
Roma 
Bern 
Oslo  

2014 
2012  
2010 
2006 
2002 
1998 
1982 
1974 
1954 
1946 

** difference between 3rd and 5th  
 
Best Marks for Places in the European Championships   
Pos Height  Name Nat Venue Year 
1 2:36 Andrey Silnov RUS Göteborg 2006 
2 2.34 Aleksey Yemelin URS Split 1990 
3 2.34 Georgi Dakov BUL Split 1990 
4 2.34 Linus Thörnblad  SWE Göteborg 2006 
5 2.31 Jaroslaw Kotewicz 

Drugtin Topic 
POL 
YUG 

Helsinki 1994 

6 2.30 Steinar Hoen NOR Budapest 1998 
7 2.28 Ralf Sonn FRG Split 1990 
8 2.28 Arturo Ortiz  

Luca Toso  
ESP  
ITA 

Split 1990 

  
Highest jump in each round  
Round Height Name Nat Venue Year  
Final 2:36 Andrey Silnov RUS Göteborg 2006 
Qualifying  round 2.28 Akeksey Yemelin,  

Arturo Ortiz,  
Georgi Dakov,  
Dragutin Topic,  
Dieter Mögenburg,  
Daniele Pagani,  
Dalton Grant,  
Artur Partyka,  
Serhiy Dymchenko,  

URS 
ESP 
BUL 
YUG 
FRG 
ITA 
GBR 
POL 
URS 

Split 1990 



Ralf Sonn FRG 
 
Highest non-qualifier for the final    
Height Position Name Nat Venue Year  
2.24 6qA 

7qB 
Matti Vitala  
Jean Charles Gicquel  

FIN 
FRA 

Split  1990 

 
Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Gianmarco Tamberi (ITA):  2016, 2022 
 
Multiple Medalists:  
Andrii Protsenko (UKR):  2014 Silver, 2022 Bronze,  
Robbie Grabaz (GBR): 2012 Gold; 2016 Silver  
Stefan Holm (SWE):   2002 Silver; 2006 Bronze  
Artur Partyka (POL):   1994 Silver; 1998 Gold  
Kestutis Sapka (URS):  1971 Gold; 1974 Silver  
Stig Petterson (SWE):  1958 Bronze; 1962 Silver   
Jiri Lansky (TCH):   1954 Silver; 1958 Silver   
Alan Paterson (GBR):  1946 Silver; 1950 Gold  
Kalevi Kotkas (FIN):   1934 Gold; 1938 Silver;  
 
Medals by Countries:  
Nation Gold Silver Bronze 
URS 5 4 3 
SWE 4 3 3 
RUS 3 1 2+ (1 ANA) 
GBR 2 4 1 + 1= 
FIN 1 2 3 
POL 1 2  
FRA 1 1 2 
NOR 1 1  
UKR 1 1 1 
FRG 1  2 
ITA 2  1 
YUG 1   
DEN 1   
TCH  2 2 
ROU  1  
CZE  1  
LTU  1  
GDR   1 
BUL   1 
GER 1 1 1 = 
BLR  1  
 
Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  
Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 
GBR 2016  Robbie Grabrz Chris Baker  
UKR 2014 Bohdan Bondarenko Andriy Protsenko  
RUS 2010 Aleksander Shustov Ivan Ukhov  
SWE  2002  Stefan Holm Staffan Strand 
URS 1986 Igor Paklin Sergey Malchenko  
FRG 1982 Dietmar Mögenburg  Gerf Nagel  
URS 1978 Vladimir Yashchenko Aleksandr Grigoryev   
URS 1971 Kestutis Sapka   Rustam Akhmyetov  
FRA 1966 Jacques Madubost  Robert Sainte-Rose   
URS 1962 Valeriy Brumel  Robert Shavlakadze  



SWE 1958 Rickard Dahl  Stig Pettersson  
TCH 1954  Jiri Lansky Jaroslav Kovar  
FIN 1938  Kalevi Kotkas Lauri Kalima  
FIN 1934 Kalevi Kotkas  Veikko Peräsalo  
 
Average from last ten European Championships  
 Average 2022 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2006 2002 1998 1994 
Winning Height 2.33 2.30 2.35 2.32 2.35 2.31 2.33 2.36 2.31 2.34 2.35 
Winning Medal (3rd)  2.30 2.27 2.31 2.29 2.30 2.28 2.29 2.34  2.27 2.32 2.33  
Missing Medal (4th)  2.29 2.23 2.28 2.24** 2.30 2.28 2.29 2.34 2.27 2.32 2.31 
** 5th place (no 4th)  
 
Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event:   
Nation Men Women Venue Year  
FRG Dietmar Mögenburg Ulrike Meyfarth Athinai 1982 
GBR Alan Paterson Sheila Alexander Bruxelles  1950 
 
Athletes with Olympic, World and European gold (Olympic and Euro gold before 1983)  
Name Nation Olympics World  European  
Gianmarco Tamberi  ITA 2020 (2021)  2023 2016, 2022 
Valeriy Brumel  URS 1964 Not held until 1983 1962 
 
No athlete won Olympics, World and European Championships gold.  
Dietmar Mögenburg, 1982 European Champion, won 1984 Olympics, but his best finish at the World 
Championships is 4th in 1983 and 1987.  
 
European Champion who previously won European Junior gold medal   
Name Nat European Championships European Junior Championships 
Artur Partyka  POL 1998 1987 
Dietmar Mögenburg FRG 1982 1979 
Vladimir Yashchenko URS 1978 1977 
 
European Championships medalist who previously won European U-23 Championships medal   
Name Nat European Championships European U23 Championships 
Bohdan Bondarenko UKR 2014 2011 
 
Last twelve European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 
2022 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 2.30 Tobias Potye GER 2.27 Andrii Protsenko  UKR 2.27 
2018 Mateusz Przybylko  GER 2.35 Maksim Nedasekau  BLR 2.33 Ilya Ivanyuk  ANA 2.31 
2016 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 2.32 Robbie Grabarz  GBR 2.29 Chris Baker  

Eike Onnen  
GBR 
GER 

2.29 
2.29 

2014 Bohdan Bondarenko UKR 2.35 Andriy Protsenko UKR 2.33 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.30 
2012 Robbie Grabarz  GBR 2.31 Raivydas Stanys  LTU 2.31 Mickaël Hanany FRA 2.28 
2010 Aleksandr Shustov RUS 2.33 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.31 Martyn Bernard GBR 2.29 
2006 Andrey Silnov RUS 2.36 Tomas Janku CZE 2.34 Stafan Holm SWE 2.34 
2002 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.31 Stefan Holm SWE 2.29 Staffan Strand  SWE 2.27 
1998 Artur Partyka  POL 2.34 Dalton Grant GBR 2.34 Sergey Klyugin  RUS 2.32 
1994 Steinar Hoen NOR 2.35 Artur Partyka   

Steve Smith  
POL  
GBR 

2.33 
2.33 

   

1990 Dragutin Topic YUG 2.34 Aleksey Yemelin URS 2.34 Georgi Dakov  BUL 2.34 
1986 Igor Paklin URS 2.34 Sergey Malchenko URS 2.31 Carlo Thranhardt FRG 2.31 
 
Last European U-23 Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Height Silver Nat Height Bronze Nat Height 

2023 Ali Eren Unlu  TUR 2.22 Roman Petruk  UKR 2.19 Oleh Doroshchuk  UKR 2.19 



2021 Jan Stefela  CZE 2.20 Manuel Lando  ITA 2.17 Nathan Ismar  FRA 2.17 

2019 Maksim Nedosekov BLR 2.29 Tom Gale GBR 2.27 Norbert Kobielski POL 2.23 

2017 Dzmitry Nabokau BLR 2.24 Christian Falocchi ITA 2.24 Viktor Lonskyy UKR 2.24  

2015 Ilya Ivanyuk RUS 2.30 Dmitriy Kroyter ISR 2.24 Chris Kandu GBR 2.21 

2013 Douwe Amels  NED 2.28 Daniyil Tsyplakov  RUS 2.28 Adonios Mastoras  
Allan Smith  

GRE  
GBR  

2.26  
2.26  

2011 Bohdan Bondarenko UKR 2.30 Sergey Mudrov RUS 2.30 Miguel Angel Sancho  ESP 2.21  
2009 Sylwester Bednarek POL 2.28 Oleksandr Nartov UKR 2.26 Andriy Protsenko UKR 2.24 
2007 Linus Thörnblad SWE 2.24 Benjamin Lauckner GER 2.21 Jussi Viita FIN 2.21 
2005 Jaroslav Baba CZE 2.29 Artem Zaitsev BLR 2.27 Yuriy Krymarenko UKR 2.27 
2003 Aleksander Walerianczyk POL 2.36 Andrey Tereshin RUS 2.27 Wojciech Borysiewicz POL 2.27 
2001 Rozle Prezelj  SLO 2.21 Aleksandr Veryutin BLR 2.18 Fabrice Saint-Jean FRA 2.18  
1999 Ben Challenger  GBR 2.30 Andrey Sokolovskiy UKR 2.28 Javier Bermejo ESP 2.22  
1997 Staffan Strand  SWE 2.28 Martin Buss GER 2.24 Marcin Kaczocha POL 2.24 

 
Last fourteen European Junior (U20) Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Height Silver Nat Height Bronze Nat Height 
2023 Melwin Lycke Holm  SWE 2.18 Edoardo Stronati  ITA 2.18 Robert Ruffini  SVK 2.15 
2021 Yonathan Kapitolnik  ISR 2.25 Mateusz Koloziejski POL 2.23 Sam Brereton  GBR 2.17 
2019 Thomas Carmoy BEL 2.22 Oleh Doroshchuk UKR 2.14 Arttu Mattila  FIN 2.21 
2017 Maksim Nedasekau  BLR 2.33 Dmytro Nikitin UKR 2.28 Tom Gale  GBR 2.28  
2015 Jonas Klojgaard Jensen DEN 2.23 Dawid Wawrzyniak POL 2.23 Oleksandr Barannikov UKR 2.19 
2013 Tobias Potye  GER 2.20 Andrey Skobeyko BLR 2.18 Mikhail Akimenko  RUS 2.18 
2011 Nikita Anishchenkov RUS 2.27 Janick Klausen DEN 2.25 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 2.25 
2009 Sergey Mudrov RUS 2.25 Ümit Tan TUR 2.25 Artsiom Naumovich BLR 2.19 
2007 Oleksandr Nartov UKR 2.23 Andriy Protsenko UKR 2.21 Raul Spank GER 2.21 
2005 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.23 Wojciech Theiner POL 2.21 Niki Palli  ISR 2.19 
2003 Jaroslav Baba CZE 2.28 Aleksey Dmitrik RUS 2.26 Carl Thörnblad SWE 2.23 
2001 Andrey Chubsa BLR 2.23 Jiri Krehula CZE 2.21 Mickaël Hanany FRA 2.19 
1999 Christian Olsson SWE 2.21 Gregory Gabella FRA 2.19 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.16 
1997 Gennadiy Moroz  BLR 2.20 Ben Challenger GBR 2.20 Aleksey Lesnichiy BLR 2.17 

 
Last thirteen European Indoor Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Heig Silver Nat Height Bronze Nat Height 
2023 Douwe Amels  NED 2.31 Andrii Protsenko  UKR 2.29 Thomas Carmoy BEL 2.29 
2021 Maksim Nedasekau  BLR 2.37 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 2.35 Thomas Carmoy BEL 2.26 
2019 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 2.32 Konstantinos Baniotis 

Andriy Protsenko  
GRE 
UKR 

2.26 
2.26 

   

2017 Sylwester Bednarek POL 2.32 Robbie Grabarz  GBR 2.30 Pavel Seliverstau BLR 2.27 
2015 Daniyil Tsyplakov RUS 2.31 Silvano Chesani ITA 2.31 Adonios Mastoras GRE 2.31 
2013 Sergey Mudrov  RUS 2.35 Aleksey Dmitrik RUS 2.33 Jaroslav Baba CZE 2.31 
2011 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.38 Jaroslav Baba CZE 2.34 Aleksandr Shustov RUS 2.34 
2009 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.32 Kyriakos Ioannou 

Aleksey Dmitrik 
CYP 
RUS 

2.29 
2.29 

   

2007 Stefan Holm SWE 2.34 Linus Thörnblad SWE 2.32 Martyn Bernard GBR 2.29 
2005 Stefan Holm SWE 2.40 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.38 Pavel Fomenko RUS 2.32 
2002 Staffan Strand  SWE 2.34 Stefan Holm SWE 2.30 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.30 
2000 Vyacheslav Voronin RUS 2.34 Martin Buss GER 2.34 Dragutin Topic YUG 2.34  
1998 Artur Partyka  POL 2.31 Vyacheslav Voronin RUS 2.31 Tomas Janku  CZE 2.29 

 
Last twelve World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 
2023 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 2.36 JuVaughn Harrison USA 2.36 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.33 
2022 Mutaz Barshim QAT 2.37 Woo Sang-Hyeok  KOR 2.35 Andriii Protsenko  UKR 2.33 
2019 Mutaz Barshim QAT 2.37 Mikhail Akimenko  ANA 2.35 Ilya Ivanyuk  ANA 2.35 



2017 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.35 Danil Lysenko  ANA 2.32 Majd Ghazal  SYR 2.29 
2015 Derek Drouin CAN 2.34 Bohdan Bondarenko 

Zhang Guowei  
UKR  
CHN 

2.33 
2.33 

   

2013 Bohdan Bondarenko UKR 2.41 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.38 Derek Drouin CAN 2.38  
2011 Jesse Williams  USA 2.35 Aleksey Dmitrik  RUS 2.35 Trevor Barry BAH 2.32 
2009 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.32 Kyriakos Ioannou CYP 2.32 Raul Spank GER 2.32 
2007 Donald Thomas BAH 2.35 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.35 Kyriakos Ioannou CYP 2.35 
2005 Yuriy Krimarenko UKR 2.32 Victor Moya  

Yaroslav Rybakov 
CUB 
RUS 

2.29 
2.29 

   

2003 Jacques Freitag  RSA 2.35 Stafan Holm SWE 2.32 Mark Boswell CAN 2.32 
2001 Martin Buss GER 2.36 Yaroslav Rybakov 

Vyacheslav Voronin 
RUS 
RUS 

2.33 
2.33 

   

 
Last nine Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 
2020 Mutaz Essa Barshim 

Gianmarco Tamberi 
QAT 
ITA 

2.37    Maksim Nedasekau BLR 2.37 

2016 Derek Drouin CAN 2.38 Mutaz Barshim  QAT 2.36 Bohdan Bondarenko UKR 2.33 
2012 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.38 Erik Kynard  USA 2.33 Mutaz Essa Barshim  

Derek Drouin   
Robbie Grabarz  

QAT  
CAN  
GBR  

2.29 

2008 Andrey Silnov RUS 2.36 Germaine Mason GBR 2.34 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.34 

2004 Stefan Holm SWE 2.36 Matt Hemingway USA 2.34 Jaroslav Baba CZE 2.34 

2000 Sergey Klyugin RUS 2.35 Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.32 Abderrahmane Hammad ALG 2.32 

1996 Charles Austin USA 2.39 Artur Partyka POL 2.37 Steve Smith GBR 2.35 

1992 Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.34 Patrik Sjöberg  SWE 2.34 Artur Partyka 
Tim Forsyth 
Hollis Conway  

POL 
AUS 
USA 

2.34 
2.34 
2.34 

1988 Gennadiy Avdeyenko URS 2.38 Hollis Conway USA 2.36 Rudolf Povarnitsyn  
Patrik Sjöberg  

URS 
SWE 

2.36 

 
All time European List   
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.42 Patrik Sjöberg SWE 1 Stockholm 30 June 1987 
1 1 2.42 Bogdan Bondarenko UKR 1 New York 14 June 2014 
3 3 2.41 Igor Paklin URS 1 Kobe 4 Sept 1985 
3  2.41 Bogdan Bondarenko  1 Lausanne 4 July 2013 
3  2.41 Bogdan Bondarenko  1 Moskva 15 Aug 2013 

 
Highest jumps on European Soil  
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.45 Javier Sotomayor CUB 1 Salamanca 27 July 1993 
2  2.43 Javier Sotomayor  1 Salamanca 8 Sept 1988 
2 2 2.43 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 1 Bruxelles 5 Sept 2014 
5 3 2.42 Patrik Sjöberg SWE 1 Stockholm 30 June 1987 
5  2.42  Javier Sotomayor  1 Sevilla 5 June 1994 

 
Fastest Performances on European Soil by Europeans 
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.42 Patrik Sjöberg SWE 1 Stockholm 30 June 1987 
2 2 2.41 Bogdan Bondarenko RUS 1 Lausanne 4 July 2013 
2  2.41 Bogdan Bondarenko  1 Moskva 15 Aug 2013 

 
Highest Jump in Roma  
Performance Performer Height Name  Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 2.41 Mutaz Essa Barshim  QAT 1 5 June 2014 



2 2 2.38 Patrik Sjoberg  SWE 1 6 Sept 1987 
2 2 2.38 Igor Paklin  URS 2= 6 Sept 1987 
2 2 2.38 Gennadiy Avdeyenko  URS 2= 6 Sept 1987 

 

Highest jumps in June  
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.42 Patrik Sjöberg SWE 1 Stockholm 30 June 1987 
1 1 2.42 Javier Sotomayor CUB 1 Sevilla  5 June 1994 
3 1 2.42 Bogdan Bondarenko UKR 1 New York  14 June 2014 
3 1 2.42 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2 New York 14 June 2014 

 

Combined 2023 & 2024 European List    (RUS, BLR are left out) 
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.36 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 1 Budapest-WC 22 Aug 2023 
2  2.34 Gianmarco Tamberi  2 Chorzow  16 July 2023 
2 2 2.34 Tobias Potye GER 3 Chorzow 16 July 2023 
4 3 2.33 Norbert Kobielski POL 2 Eugene 16 Sept 2023 
5  2.29 Gianmarco Tamberi  1 Chorzow 25 June 2023 
5 4 2.29 Thomas Carmoy BEL 2 Chorzow 25 June 2023 
5 4 2.29 Vladyslav Lavskyy UKR 1 Lutsk 19 May 2024 
8 6 2.28 Alperen Acet TUR 1 Kraljevo 22 July 2023 
8 6 2.28 Stefano Sottile  ITA 1 Molfetta  30 July 2023 
8  2.28 Norbert Kobielski  12q Budapest-WC 20 Aug 2023 
8 6 2.28 Oleh Doroshchuk  UKR 5q Budapest-WC 20 Aug 2023 
8 6 2.28 Marco Fassinotti ITA 6q Budapest-WC 20 Aug 2023 
8 6 2.28 Andrii Protsenko  UKR 6q Budapest-WC 20 Aug 2023 
8  2.28 Tobias Potye  8q Budapest-WC 20 Aug 2023 
8  2.28 Giannmarco Tamberi   9q Budapest-WC 20 Aug 2023 
8  2.28 Gianmarco Tamberi   4 Zurich  31 Aug 2023 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com  

The new records set in EC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura from Roma   


